

Town of Becket Conservation Commission Meeting Agenda

Tuesday April 27th, 2020 Berkshire Room, 6:00 pm Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street



*Due to the current State of Emergency declared in Massachusetts from COVID-19, members of the public are only allowed to attend meetings virtually for this public meeting.

The Becket Conservation Commission meeting can be accessed on ZOOM by dialing in or using the

following information:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/99994603196?pwd=cmRrWUcxdTBjcGdodWlUclNhdnVNQT09

Meeting ID: 999 9460 3196 Passcode: 343796

By Phone: 1-929-205-6099

Introduction – 6:00pm

- 1. Introduction of the Commissioners
- 2. Welcome to new commissioner Jim Schaeffer
- 3. General Educational Update
- 4. Public input and comment for items not on the Agenda.

New Business – 6:30pm

- 5. 6:30 A **Request for Determination of Applicability** submitted by David Johnson of 26 Tyringham Road (Map 404, Lot 12) for various projects including work on a driveway, shed, and installation of a solar array within the Riverfront Area.
- 6. 7:00 **A Request for Determination of Applicability** submitted by Preston Webb for 49 Sioux Rd (Map 218 Lot 60) for the extension of a deck in the buffer zone.
- 7. 7:15 -A **Request for Determination of Applicability** submitted by Kristine Heenan of 116 Will Scarlet Drive (Map 216, Lot 411) for the expansion of an existing deck and addition of a mud room within the buffer zone.
- 8. 7:30 A **Request for Determination of Applicability** submitted by the Town of Becket for the maintenance and building of a trail near Route 20, between Gentian Hollow and Fred Snow Road, in the buffer zone.

Additional Items

- 9. Nomination of Doug Bessone to the Community Preservation Board
- 10. Discussion: Allocation of funds from Eversource
- 11. Discussion: Conservation Commission Agent Salary & Conservation Budget
- 12. Review and approval of March 30th, 2021 Conservation Commission Meeting minutes.
- 13. General Mail

Adjournment

Next meeting: May 25th, 2020, in the Berkshire Room, at 6:30 pm.

This meeting is held in accordance with the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act (MGL Ch.131 Sec.40) and Wetlands Regulations (310 CMR10.00).